503880926 06/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3927576

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	E	Execution Date	
GE MEDICAL SYSTE	MS (CHIN	A) CO., LTD.	30	3/06/2012	
	DATA				
Name:		RAL ELECTRIC COMPANY			
Street Address:	1 RIVE	1 RIVER ROAD			
City:	SCHEI	SCHENECTADY			
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	12345	12345			
Application Number:		14846271			
Property Type		Number			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA				
Correspondence wil		o the e-mail address first; if that			
-	if provide	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b	be sent via US Mail.		
		claudia.delsasso@ge.com	GLOBAL PATENT OPERATION		
		3135 EASTON TURNPIKE			
Address Line 4:		FAIRFIELD, CONNECTICUT 068	28		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		252539-5			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CLAUDIA DEL SASSO	CLAUDIA DEL SASSO		
SIGNATURE:		/Claudia Del Sasso/	/Claudia Del Sasso/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/21/2016			
Total Attachments: 1		· · ·			
		curate Copy of Assignment from V			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION(S)

ASSIGNOR - GE Medical Systems (China) Co., LTD., an Chinese corporation of No. 19, Changjiang Road, Wuxi, Jiangsu 214028, P.R.C.

ASSIGNEE - GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York corporation, of 1 River Road, Schenectady, NY 12345, USA

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR identified above has ownership of the invention entitled: <u>METHOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR ENHANCING NEEDLE</u> <u>VISUALIZATION IN MEDICAL ULTRASOUND IMAGING (252539);</u>

AND WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE identified above is desirous of acquiring interests therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from China and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, under the Collaboration Agreement between GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY and GE Medical Systems (China) Co., LTD., we have assigned, sold, set over and by these presents hereby do assign, sell and set over unto said ASSIGNEE for China and all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the inventor(s) <u>LIN Yimeng, LIN Feng, GUO Jianjun</u>, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patents therefor; said invention(s), application(s), and Letters Patent(s) to be held by and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behoof, and for whatever purpose it may deem desirable to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent(s) are granted, and fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we set hereunto our hands at Beijing, China on this $_b$ day of $_Auqust$ 2012.

GE Medical Systems (China) Co., LTD.,

CHEN Guohua **General Manager**

RECORDED: 06/21/2016